2.7 shall prohibit Seller from ceasing operations or winding up its affairs following the Closing. 

ARTICLE 3 

PURCHASE PRICE 

3.1 Purchase Price. 

The purchase price for the purchase, sale, assignment and conveyance of Seller’s right, 
title and interest in, to and under the Assets shall consist of cash in an amount equal to One 
Hundred Eighty-One Million AND NO/100 DOLLARS ($181,000,000) (collectively, the “Base 
Purchase Price”) and the assumption by Buyer of the Assumed Liabilities.  Notwithstanding the 
foregoing, the Base Purchase Price shall be adjusted as provided in Section 8.9 hereof (as 
adjusted, the “Purchase Price”). The Purchase Price shall be delivered by Buyer as set forth in

[...]

Section 4.2.  

3.2 Deposit. 

Prior to the execution of this Agreement, Buyer has paid to Citibank, N.A. (the “Escrow 
Agent”), pursuant to that certain escrow agreement by and among Seller, Buyer and Escrow 
Agent, a deposit in the aggregate amount of Fifteen Million AND NO/100 DOLLARS 
($15,000,000) (together with all interest earned thereon, the “Deposit”).  At Closing, the Parties 
shall cause the Escrow Agent to release the Deposit to Seller, and the Deposit shall be credited 
against the Purchase Price to be paid by Buyer to Seller at Closing.